O.l.H
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2344
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2"° JANUARY, 2018
LINKAGE OF MANDI WITH e-NATIONAL AGRICULTURE MARKET

2344. SHRI MANSUKHBHAI
DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Elgﬁr g fohaTeT shedror FHAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Guijarat for connecting an agricultural mandi with the e-National Agriculture market project;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

HY Ud fhdT HedioT HIeF H TT AN (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Proposals for integration of 90 mandis with National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) were received from the State Government of Gujarat. After consultation with the State, 65 mandis have been approved for integration with e-NAM, of which 40 mandis have been integrated so far. The details of mandis integrated is annexed.

(c): The Government of India has provided financial assistance of Rs.30 lakh per mandi for creation of hardware infrastructure such as assaying equipment, computer, internet, weighbridge etc. In addition to this, free software is provided along with training and handholding support to mandis for implementation of e-NAM.


Annexure-

List of Mandis of Gujarat State already Integrated with National Agriculture

Market.
rg.No. Mandi Districts
1. Ahmedabad Ahmedabad
¢ Visnagar Mehsana
3. Petalad Anand
4. Bhabhar Banaskantha
5. Dhoalka Ahmedabad
6. Botad Bhavnagr
7. Dahod Dahod
8. Deesa Banaskantha
9. Dhanera Banaskantha
10. Porbandar Porbandar
11, Godhra Panchmahals
12, Halvad Surendranagar
13. Himatnagar Sabarkantha
14. Jamjodhpur Jamnagar
15. Jamnagar Jamnagar
16. Jamkhambhaliya Jamnagar
17. Jasdan Rajkot
18. Junagadh Junagadh
19. Kodinar Junagadh
20. Mahuva Surat
21. Vijapur Mehsana
224 Patan Patan
23. Rajkot Rajkot
24, Sanand Ahmedabad
.28 Savarkundla Amreli
26. Talod Sabarkantha
27 Thara Banaskantha
28. Tharad Banaskantha
29, Vadodara Vadodara
30. Visavadar Junagarh
31. Valsad Valsad
32. Zalod Dahod
33 Bhesan Junagadh
34. Bhiloda Sabarkantha
35. Bilimora Navsari
36. Dhrol Jamnagar
37. Pavi-Jetpur Vadodara
38. Vadhvan Surendranagar
39, Nizar Surat
40. Savli Vadodara
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